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By E-Mail and First Class Mail

Special Master Kristin L. Myles
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor
San Francisco, California 94015

Re: South Carolina v. North Carolina, No. 138, Original:
South Carolina's Sixth Progress Report

Dear Special Master Myles:

In advance of the telephonic hearing scheduled for Friday, August 22,2008, we
respectfully submit South Carolina's sixth progress report.

Discovery is ongoing. The party States have served discovery responses, made initial
productions of documents, and have met and conferred on certain issues. South Carolina has
received responses and an initial production of documents from intervenor Duke Energy and is
likewise in the meet-and-confer process with Duke. South Carolina has also received discovery
responses from intervenor City of Charlotte but is still awaiting Charlotte's production of
documents.

South Carolina has met and conferred with North Carolina on the issue of seeking
authorization to send subpoenas to third parties, and would appreciate guidance from the Special
Master on being able to do so in advance of the Case Management Plan going into full effect.
South Carolina also received a communication today from Catawba River Water Supply Project
requesting a meet and confer to follow up on its July 11, 2008 letter. Counsel for South Carolina
will seek to meet and confer with CRWSP counsel prior to the August 22 telephone conference
but it is unclear whether any issues will be ripe for consideration by the Special Master at that
time.

In addition, the briefing on issuance of an Interim Report memorializing the Special
Master's recommendations on intervention issues has now been completed.
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cc: Enclosed Service List

Respectfully submitted,

~C. Fw~'ciL-
David C. Frederick
Special Counsel to the
State ofSouth Carolina



IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 138, Original

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

Plaintiff,
v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certifY that all parties

required to be served have been served. On August 20, 2008, I caused copies of

South Carolina's Sixth Progress Report to be served by first-class mail, postage

prepaid, and by electronic mail (as designated) on those on the attached service list.

David C. Frederick
Special Counsel to the
State of South Carolina



SERVICE LIST

Christopher G. Browning, Jr.
(cbrowning@ncdoj.gov)
James C. Gulick
(i gulick@ncdoj .gov)
Marc D. Bernstein
(mbernstein@ncdoj.gov)
J. Allen Jernigan
(ajern@ncdoj.gov)
Jennie W. Hauser
(ihauser@ncdoj.gov)
North Carolina Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602
(919) 716-6900

Counsel for the State of North Carolina

Thomas C. Goldstein
(tgoldstein@akingump.com)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 887-4000

Jim Sheedy
(iimsheedy@driscollsheedy.com)
Susan Driscoll
(sdriscoll@driscollsheedy.com)
Driscoll Sheedy, P .A.
11520 North Community House Road
Building 2, Suite 200
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277
(704) 341-2101

Counsel for the Catawba River Water Supply Project



James T. Banks
(jtbanks@hhlaw.com)
H. Christopher Bartolomucci
(hcbartolomucci@hhlaw.com)
Hogan & Hartson LLP
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 637-5600

DeWitt F. McCarley
(dmccarley@ci.charlotte.nc.us)
City Attorney
Office of the City Attorney
600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(704) 336-2254

H. Michael Boyd
(hmboyd@ci.charlotte.nc.us)
Senior Assistant City Attorney
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities
5100 Brookshire Boulevard
Charlotte, North Carolina 28216
(704) 391-5110

Counsel for City of Charlotte, North Carolina
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Carter G. Phillips
(cphillips@sidley.com)
Virginia A. Seitz
(vseitz@sidley.com)
Ileana M. Ciobanu
(iciobanu@sidley.com)
Sidley & Austin LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8270

Garry S. Rice
(gsrice@duke-energy.com)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Corp.
Legal Affairs - EC03T
P.O. Box 1006
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006
(704) 382-8111

Counsel for Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
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